


Lighting Notes
New Mexico AACTFest March 21-24, 2019

Area lighting:  Seven areas, A1-A7, each lit by two 500W Altman 6" fresnels 

Upstage overhead: Six cans w/floods down lighting  

Center stage overhead: RGBW strip down lighting  

Front of house: Two RGBW LED PARS SR & SL (Altman SSSP-RGBW)  

Front of house: Two ETC PARS SR & SL  

Front of house: Two Colortran 500W ellipsoidals @ 30º SR,SL
        ETC Source4 Jr. Zoom 575W ellipsoidal @ 30º  SC

Mid house: Three ETC Source 4 575W ellipsoidals 
SR, SL @ 26º, SC @ 36º  

Front of house: Two moving head spot lights (Chauvet Intimidator Spot 355 IRC) 
located right and left.  May be programmed as specials.

Curtain lights (blue):

House lights:overhead

Lighting control console: ETC Express 24/48 programmable

VGA cable available from control both to back stage.



AACTFest 2019 LALT Lighting Channel Assignments
P. Lewis    02/06/2019

Stage Lights Circuit

1

2 USC Area 7 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) Orange-1 1 ETC-1/1

3 CSR Area 4 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) Yellow-2 10 ETC-2/4

4 CSC Area 5 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) Yellow-3 11 ETC-2/5

5 CSL Area 6 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) Yellow-1 9 ETC-2/3

6 <unassigned> <bad channel>

7 CS Ovhd Strip - R  (9x150w) Brown-1 5 ETC-1/5

8 CS Ovhd Strip -G  (9x150w) Brown-2 6 ETC-1/6

9 CS Ovhd Strip - B  (9x150w) Brown-3 7 ETC-2/1

10 CS Ovhd Strip - W  (9x150w) Brown-4 8 ETC-2/2

11 DSR Area 1 fresnels Altman (2x500w) Green-4 24 ETC-4/6

12 DSC Area 2 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) Black-1 17 ETC-3/5

13 DSL Area 3 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) Green-2 22 ETC-4/4

14 FOH SR Ellipsoidal (Colortran 500W) Black-2 18 ETC-3/6

15 FOH SC Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4jr 575w) Green-1 21 ETC-4/3

16 FOH SL Ellipsoidal (Colortran 500W) Black-4 20 ETC-4/2

17 FOH SR PAR (ETC 500w) Green-3 23 ETC-4/5

18 FOH SL PAR (ETC 500w) Black-3 19 ETC-4/1

19 ROH SR Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4 575w) Gold-4 28 ETA-A/4

20 ROH SC Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4 575w) Gold-3 27 ETA-A/3

21 ROH SL Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4 575w) Gold-1 25 ETA-A/1

22-23 <unassigned>

24 <unused>

25-36 <unassigned>

37 SR FOH RGBW PAR (Altman Spectra) LED SR - R 37

38 “ “ - G 38

39 “ “ - B 39

40 “ “ - W 40

41 “ “ - M 41

42 SL FOH RGBW PAR (Altman Spectra) LED SL - R 42

43 “ “ - G 43

44 “ “ - B 44

45 “ “ - W 45

46 “ “ - M 46

47 Curtain lights (blue) Curtain 33 ETA-B/1

48

49-62 Moving Light Fixture #1 - SR Chauvet 455 49-62

63-72 <unassigned>

73-86 Moving Light Fixture #2 - SL Chauvet 455 73-86

Control 
Channel

DMX 
Address

Dimmer 
/Chan

USR Ohvd downlight cans (3x150w)
USL Ohvd downlight cans (3x150w)

Orange-3
Orange-4

3
4

ETC-1/3
ETC-1/4

Orange-2
Yellow-4
Silver-1
Silver-2
Silver-3
Silver-4
Gold-2
White-3
White-1
White-2
White-4

2
12
13
14
15
16
26
29
30
31
32

ETC-1/2
ETC-2/6
ETC-3/1
ETC-3/2
ETC-3/3
ETC-3/4
ETA-A/2
ETA-A/5
ETA-A/6
ETA-A/7
ETA-A/8

SL House Lights
SR House Lights
FOH House Lights (aesthetics)

House-SL
House-SR
House-FR

34
35
36

ETA-B/2
ETA-B/3
ETA-B/4



AACTFest 2019 LALT Lighting Circuit Assignments
P. Lewis Updated 02/06/19

Circuit DMX Dim/Chan Stage Lights

Orange-1 1 ETC-1/1 USC Area 7 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) 2
Orange-2 2 ETC-1/2 <unused> 24
Orange-3 3 ETC-1/3 USR Ohvd downlight cans (3x150w) 1
Orange-4 4 ETC-1/4 USL Ovhd downlight cans (3x150w) 1

Brown-1 5 ETC-1/5  Ovhd Strip - R 7
Brown-2 6 ETC-1/6  Ovhd Strip -G 8
Brown-3 7 ETC-2/1  Ovhd Strip - B 9
Brown-4 8 ETC-2/2  Ovhd Strip - W 10

Yellow-1 9 ETC-2/3 USL Area 6 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) 5
Yellow-2 10 ETC-2/4 USR Area 4 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) 3
Yellow-3 11 ETC-2/5 USC Area 5 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) 4
Yellow-4 12 ETC-2/6 <unused> 24

Silver-1 13 ETC-3/1 <unused> 24
Silver-2 14 ETC-3/2 <unused> 24
Silver-3 15 ETC-3/3 <unused> 24
Silver-4 16 ETC-3/4 <unused> 24

Black-1 17 ETC-3/5 DSC Area 2 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) 12
Black-2 18 ETC-3/6 FOH SR Ellipsoidal (Colortran 500W) 14
Black-3 19 ETC-4/1 FOH SL PAR (ETC 500w) 18
Black-4 20 ETC-4/2 FOH SL Ellipsoidal (Colortran 500W) 16

Green-1 21 ETC-4/3 FOH SC Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4jr 575w) 15
Green-2 22 ETC-4/4 DSL Area 3 fresnels (Altman 2x500w) 13
Green-3 23 ETC-4/5 FOH SR PAR (ETC 500w) 17
Green-4 24 ETC-4/6 DSR Area 1 fresnels Altman (2x500w) 11

Gold-1 25 ETA-A/1 ROH SL Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4 575w) 21
Gold-2 26 ETA-A/2 <unused> 24
Gold-3 27 ETA-A/3 ROH SC Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4 575w) 20
Gold-4 28 ETA-A/4 ROH SR Ellipsoidal (ETC Src4 575w) 19

White-3 29 ETA-A/5 <unused> 24
White-1 30 ETA-A/6 <unused> 24
White-2 31 ETA-A/7 <unused> 24
White-4 32 ETA-A/8 <unused> 24

Curtain 33 ETA-B/1 Curtain lights (blue) 47
House-SL 34 ETA-B/2 SL House Lights 48
House-SR 35 ETA-B/3 SR House Lights 48
House-FR 36 ETA-B/4 FOH House Lights (aesthetics) 48

LED SR - R 37 SR FOH RGBW PAR (Altman Spectra) 37
- G 38 “ “ 38
- B 39 “ “ 39

- W 40 “ “ 40
- M 41 “ “ 41

LED SL - R 42 SL FOH RGBW PAR (Altman Spectra) 42
- G 43 “ “ 43
- B 44 “ “ 44

- W 45 “ “ 45
- M 46 “ “ 46

Control 
Channel


	By Chan
	By Ckt

